
9:00 AM

9:15 AM - 10:15 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM TIMED PRACTICE 7  MINUTES

7  MINUTES

7  MINUTES

7  MINUTES

7  MINUTES

7  MINUTES

7  MINUTES

7  MINUTES

7 MINUTES

7  MINUTES

T.B.D. QUALIFYING 7  MINUTES

7  MINUTES

7  MINUTES

7 MINUTES

7  MINUTES

7  MINUTES

7 MINUTES

7  MINUTES

6  MINUTES

6  MINUTES

T.B.D. KID KART PRACTICE 1 6  MINUTES

6  MINUTES

T.B.D HEAT 1 8 LAPS

10 LAPS

10 LAPS

10 LAPS

10 LAPS

8 LAPS

8 LAPS

8 LAPS

8 LAPS

T.B.D KID KART PRACTICE 2 6  MINUTES

6  MINUTES

OFFICIAL SCHEDULE

(Subject to change - Version 1)

2025 KartStars Canada Karting Championship

Round 5, Race 5 of 5

GOODWOOD KARTWAYS - LONG TRACK REVERSE w/ CHICANE

SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 20, 2025 - SEASON FINALE - NIGHT RACE

GATES OPEN

REGISTRATION

DRIVERS BRIEFING

Briggs Junior Lite

Briggs Junior  

Briggs Senior - Group 1 (Random by ORBITZ)

Briggs Masters

Mini Rok

VLR Junior

VLR Masters

VLR Senior

Briggs Cadet

Briggs Junior Lite

Briggs Junior  

Briggs Senior - Group 2 (Random by ORBITZ)

Briggs Masters

Mini Rok

VLR Junior

VLR Masters

VLR Senior

Briggs Cadet

Briggs Junior Lite

Briggs Junior  

Briggs Senior - Group A vs Group B

Kid Kart Practice 1 - Group 2 (EVEN NUMBERS)

Kid Kart Practice 2  - Group 2 (EVEN NUMBERS)

Continued on back!

Briggs Senior - Group 2 (Random by ORBITZ)

VLR Masters

Kid Kart Practice 1 - Group 1 (ODD NUMBERS)

Kid Kart Practice 2 - Group 1 (ODD NUMBERS)

Briggs Senior - Group 1 (Random by ORBITZ)

Briggs Masters

Mini Rok

VLR Junior

VLR Senior

Briggs Cadet



T.B.D HEAT 2 8 LAPS

10 LAPS

10 LAPS

10 LAPS

10 LAPS

8 LAPS

8 LAPS

8 LAPS

8 LAPS

T.B.D KID KART PRE-FINAL 8  LAPS

T.B.D PRE-FINAL 10 LAPS

10 LAPS

10 LAPS

10 LAPS

10 LAPS

8 LAPS

10 LAPS

10 LAPS

8 LAPS

T.B.D KID KART FINAL 8  LAPS

T.B.D SUNSET BREAK T.B.D

7:07 PM FINAL 12 LAPS

Briggs Senior LCQ: Bottom half after Heats. Top 10 Advance. 10 LAPS

12 LAPS

12 LAPS

12 LAPS

12 LAPS

10 LAPS

12 LAPS

12 LAPS

12 LAPS

9:15 PM

9:30 PM

VLR Masters

VLR Senior

Briggs Cadet

Briggs Junior Lite

FIREWORKS. IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE PODIUM PRESENTATION.

Kid Kart Final - ALL karts. GRID based on Pre-Final results

Briggs Masters

Mini Rok

Briggs Junior  

Briggs Senior - Group A vs Group C

KARTSTARS CANADA PODIUM PRESENTATION / END OF ON TRACK ACTIVITY

VLR Senior

Briggs Cadet

Briggs Junior Lite

Briggs Junior  

Briggs Senior Final

Kid Kart Podium - Uxbridge Hospital Charity Presentation

Mini Rok

VLR Junior

VLR Masters

Briggs Masters

Continued….

Briggs Junior Lite

Briggs Junior  

Briggs Senior - Group B vs Group C

VLR Junior

VLR Masters

VLR Senior

Briggs Cadet

Briggs Masters

Mini Rok

VLR Junior

Kid Kart Pre-Final - ALL karts. GRID based on Pledges 

raised.


